# CH \$40.00 36153(

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM644944

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ORTHOAMERICA HOLDLINGS, LLC		04/29/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Synergy Management, Inc.	
Street Address:	650 West Colfax Avenue	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80204	
Entity Type:	Corporation: COLORADO	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3615307	RMO DIAGNOSTIC SERVICES

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4148476155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4148476154

Email: ebridge@salawus.com

Correspondent Name: Elisabeth Townsend Bridge

Address Line 1: 330 EAST KILBOURN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100, TOWER 1

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elisabeth Townsend Bridge	
SIGNATURE:	/elisabethtownendbridge/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2021	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Trademark Assignment 05-06-2021#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment 05-06-2021#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007283 FRAME: 0831

900614938

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OrthoAmerica Holdings, LLC ("ASSIGNOR"), a Delaware limited liability company located at 1064 Greenwood Springs Boulevard, Suite A, Greenwood, Indiana 46143, is the owner of the following two trademarks, including one United States Trademark Registration and one Canadian Trademark Registration:

Commence of the Commence of th	
MARK	U.S. REGISTRATION
RMO DIAGNOSTIC SERVICES	U.S. Reg. No. 3615307
MARK	CANADIAN REGISTRATION
E. CEPH WEB	824192

The above marks and registrations are collectively referred to hereinafter as the "Marks" and "Registrations," respectively.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has been engaged in a business to which the above-identified Marks and Registrations pertain; and

WHEREAS, Synergy Management, Inc., formerly RMO, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a Colorado corporation, with an address of 650 West Colfax Avenue, Denver, Colorado 80204, is desirous of obtaining the Marks and Registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns unto ASSIGNEE all legal and equitable right, title and interest in and to the above-identified Marks, including all common law trademark rights therein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, as well as the Registrations and all rights therein, including all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to such Marks and Registrations, and all claims and causes of action with respect to such Marks and Registrations, whether accruing before, on, or after the date of this assignment, including all claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal or equitable relief for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation, or other violation thereof, this assignment to be effective as of the date of the ASSIGNOR's signature below.

Dated: 4/29, 2021

ORTHOAMERICA HOLDINGS, LLC.

Brandon Bernacchi, Manager

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007283 FRAME: 0832

Trademark Assignment

This assignment is accepted by the ASSIGNEE.

Dated //24 5 . 2021

Synergy, Management, Inc.

By

TONY ZAKHEN